

**Central Consolidated School District
Direct Bid Recommendation To CCSD School Board
CCSD Bid No. 2017-CON-101**

Tuesday, April 18, 2017
 Eva B. Stokely Elementary Overflow Parking Lot Improvements
 Advertising Date: April 1, 2017
 Pre-Bid Conference: April 4, 2017
 Submission of Bids: April 11, 2017 2:00PM MST
 Notice of Intent to Award Date: April 12, 2017

Recap From Bids

	La Plata Construction	Halo Services, Inc.	
Base Bid	\$ 97,865.00	\$ 127,033.00	
NM GRT	\$ 6,422.39	\$ 8,336.54	
NN TERO	\$ 4,893.25	\$ 6,351.65	
Total Bid	\$ 109,180.64	\$ 141,721.19	

Recommend to Award to LA PLATA CONSTRUCTION

Dennis D. Fieldsted

Dennis D. Fieldsted

April 17, 2017

Date:

Dr. Colleen Bowman

Date:

Bid Highlights

1. La Plata Construction is a competent, reliable, qualified earthwork contractor with the lowest bid
2. The overflow parking will service EBS and The Phil Performing Arts Center
3. The parking lot will be base coarse and not asphalt paving at this time
4. The pricing may fluctuate lower or higher because the bid is quantity based.

EVA B. STOKLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL OVERFLOW PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

BID TAB

Contractor Name:		LA PLATA CONSTRUCTION				HALO SERVICES, INC.					
CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT EVA B. STOKLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL OVERFLOW PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS APRIL 11, 2017		N.M. Cont. # 020558		N.M. Cont. # 365576		N.M. Cont. #		N.M. Cont. #			
		N.M. PWRN 02082620111104		N.M. PWRN # 1751820150414		N.M. PWRN #		N.M. PWRN #			
		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
		Addendum 1		Addendum 1		Addendum		Addendum			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	QUANTITY BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
1	Subgrade preparation	S.Y.	12,500	\$ 0.25	\$3,125.00	\$2.28	\$28,500.00				
2	Mobilization / demobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
3	Clearing and grubbing	Acres	2.5	\$ 400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,206.00	\$5,515.00				
4	Install and maintain storm water and erosion control by Contractor	L.S.	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$9,385.00	\$9,385.00				
5	Earthwork	C.Y.	800	\$ 20.00	\$16,000.00	\$12.50	\$10,000.00				
6	Remove existing trees including stump, entirely	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,621.00	\$5,242.00				
7	6" base course - Owner furnished	Tons	4,000	\$ 12.75	\$51,000.00	\$8.61	\$34,440.00				
8	Remove existing curb and gutter and construct laydown curb	L.F.	30	\$ 38.00	\$1,140.00	\$107.40	\$3,222.00				
9	Furnish and install 12" diameter HDPE storm sewer piping	L.F.	100	\$ 16.50	\$1,650.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00				
10	Precast concrete surface inlet 2' x 2'	Each	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,383.00	\$2,383.00				
11	Connect to existing surface inlet box	Each	1	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$2,246.00	\$2,246.00				
	Subtotal Bid				\$97,865.00		\$127,033.00				
	New Mexico GRT 6.5625%				\$6,422.39		\$8,336.54				
	Navajo Nation TERO Tax - 5%				\$4,893.25		\$6,351.65				
	TOTAL BID				\$109,180.64		\$141,721.19				

